Resolution Authorizing the Township Tax Collector to Prepare and Mail Estimated Tax Bills for the 3rd Quarter of 2023 in Accordance with P.L. 1994, Chapter 72

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector in consultation with the Chief Financial Officer has computed an estimated tax levy in accordance with N.J.S.A. 54:4-66.3,

and they have signed a certification showing the tax levies for the previous year, the

tax rates and the range of permitted estimated tax levies;

the

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Township Committee of

Township of Pennsauken, in the County of Camden and the State of New Jersey:

- The Township Tax Collector is hereby authorized and directed to prepare and issue estimated tax bills for the Township of Pennsauken for 3rd quarter 2023 taxes. The Tax Collector shall proceed and take such actions as permitted and required by P.L. 1994, Chapter 72 (N.J.S.A. 54:4-66.2 and 54:4-66.3).
- 2. The estimated tax levy for 2023 is hereby set at \$94,947,312.61 (without

Garbage District rate) and \$99,653,592.61 (with Garbage District rate)

 In accordance with the law, the 3rd quarter 2023 installment for property
Taxes shall not be subject to interest until the later of: the statute

Taxes shall not be subject to interest until the later of; the statutory grace period or the twenty-fifth day after the estimated tax bills were mailed. The estimated tax bills shall contain a notice specifying the date after which interest will begin to accrue.

CERTIFICATION

Elizabeth Peddicord, CMFO

Danielle Lippincott, Tax Collector

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

PAMELA SCOTT-FORMAN TOWNSHIP CLERK

ADOPTED: JUNE 1, 2023